
308 Fountain Circle
Huntsville, AL 35801Huntsville, Alabama

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-034

Status:Type: New Business for
Consideration or Action

Passed

File created: In control:2/24/2023 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:3/9/2023 3/9/2023

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order No. 1 to the agreement between the City
of Huntsville and Miller & Miller, Inc., for construction services for the John Hunt Park Kids Space
Phase II.
Resolution No. 23-179

Sponsors: General Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Complete-CO1Miller-JHPKidsSpPH2.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council Regular Meeting3/9/2023 2 Pass

Department: General Services

Subject: Type of Action:   Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order No. 1 to the agreement between the City of
Huntsville and Miller & Miller, Inc., for construction services for the John Hunt Park Kids Space Phase II.

Type of Document: Resolution No.

Finance Information:

Account Number: 4013-14-00000-521016-00000000

City Cost Amount: $214,028.23

Total Cost: $6,994,778.23

Special Circumstances:

Grant Funded: NO

Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A

Resolution #: N/A

Huntsville, Alabama Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-034, Version: 2

Location: (list below)

Address:  2010 Airport Road

District:  District 1 ☐    District 2 ☐     District 3 ☐     District 4 ☒    District 5 ☐

Additional Comments:

Upsizing various trees and changes to landscape plans per revised drawings; additional shade sail structures;
Change stepping stones to concrete in lieu of limestone blocks; additional grading work.

Huntsville, Alabama Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

